SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1118 by Representative Hunter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "2720" to "2721"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 5, change "2720" to "2721"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 3, delete line 5, and insert
- 7 "(7) "Court" shall mean any district court of appropriate venue."
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 14, delete lines 25 through 27 and insert
- "assets, and if the court has not ordered otherwise, the decedent user's digital assets
 devolve by intestacy subject to the provisions of R.S. 51:2705."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 15, delete line 3 and insert "or terminate the account."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 15, between lines 20 and 21, insert
- 16"§2720. Internet or other electronic access; federally insured financial institutions17Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, R.S. 6:325 or 76718shall control how federally insured financial institutions provide Internet or other19electronic access to an authorized succession representative for the administration20of a decedent's estate."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 15, line 21, change "2720" to "2721"